
KZNLGA 
 V11   26th May 2025

Start Date End Date Tournament GolfRSA/Union Club
JAN
Wednesday 01-Jan-25 Public holiday - New Years Day 
Mon-Wed 6 - 8 Jan 25 NOMADS Coastal NOoM 1 GolfRSA Selborne
Tues-Thurs 7 - 9 Jan 25 NOMADS SA U15 Championship Boys & Girls GolfRSA Schoeman Park
Mon-Tues 13 - 14 Jan 25 NOMADS Inland NOoM 1 GolfRSA Benoni CC
Wednesday 15-Jan-25 Inland / Coastal Schools Open
Sunday 26-Jan-25 Northern Region Champs NR Newcastle
Sunday 26-Jan-25 South Coast Region AGM SCR Umdoni GC
Sun-Mon 26-27 Jan 25 Eastern Province & Border Open Championship EP/BR Humewood GC
Tues - Fri 28-31 Jan 25 Golf International Amateur GolfRSA Royal Jhb East
FEB
Sun-Wed 5-8 Feb 25 R&A Africa Amateur Championship (Invitation to women) R&A Leopard Creek 
Sunday 09-Feb-25 KZNGU Mens League day
Sun-Mon 8-9 Feb 25 Gauteng North Jnr Girls 54 Hole GN Akasia GC
Monday 09-Feb-25 Gauteng North Mid Am & Senior Open  GN Akasia GC
Sat-Sun 15-16 Feb 25 North West Open Championship NW Maglies Park
Sunday 16-Feb-25 Northern Region AGM NR Dundee CC
Sunday 16-Feb-25 KZNGU Mens Mid-Am monthly Royal Durban
Monday 17-Feb-25 Durban Region AGM DR Royal Durban
Tuesday 18-Feb-25 Midlands Region AGM + Arbuckle Day Midlands Victoria CC
Saturday 22-Feb-25 North Coast Region AGM NCR Richards Bay CC
Sat-Sun 22-23 Feb 25 KZNGU Mens Closed Selborne GC
Sun-Tues 23-25 Feb 25 SA Women's Amateur Stroke Play Championship GolfRSA Port Elizabeth GC
Wed-Fri 26-28 Feb 25 SA Women's Amateur Match Play Championship GolfRSA Port Elizabeth GC
Thurs - Sund 27 Feb-2Mar SA OPEN - Professional Golf Durban CC
MAR
Sunday 02-Mar-25 KZNGU Mens Midlands Open Victoria CC
Mon 03-Mar-25 2025 KZNLGA AGM JDT Trophy KZN Umhlali CC
Wed-Fri 4-7 Mar 25 NOMADS International Boys & Girls Rondebosch Golf Club
Sat-Sun 8-9 Mar 25 1st + 2nd rounds of Inter region matches KZN / DR Athlone GC
Sunday 16-Mar-25 KZNGU Mens League day
Monday 17-Mar-25 KZNSWGS Durban Region Champs Mount Edgecombe CC
Sun-Tues 16-18 Mar 25 WP Women’s Amateur Championship WP Durbanville GC
Friday 21-Mar-25 Public holiday - Human Rights Day (Friday so becomes long weekend)
Sat-Sun 22-23 Mar 25 Cobra / Puma CGGU Women's Open CG Ruimsig GC

PROVISIONAL 2025 WOMEN'S GOLF SOUTH AFRICA FIXTURE LIST 



Monday 31-Mar-25 Inland / Coastal School Holidays start
Sat - Sun 29-30 Mar 25 KZNGU Mens Players Championship Maritzburg CC
Mon-Tues 31 Mar - 1 Apr NOMADS SA Girls Rose Bowl GolfRSA Durbanville GC
APR
Thurs-Fri 3-4 Apr 25 WP Girls Junior Championship WP King David Mowbray
Tuesday 08-Apr-25 Inland / Coastal Schools Open
Tuesday 08-Apr-25 KwaZulu Natal Bronze Division Championship KZN Victoria CC
Sun-Tues 13-15 Apr 25 KwaZulu Natal Amateur SP & MP Championship KZN Victoria CC
Sunday 13-Apr-25 KZNGU Mens League day
Friday 18-Apr-25 Easter Weekend - Good Friday
Monday 21-Apr-25 Easter Weekend - Easter Monday Family Day
Sat-Sun 26-27 Apr 25 Boland Womens Open Championship BL Worcester
Sunday 27-Apr-25 Public Holiday - Freedom Day (Sunday)
Monday 28-Apr-25 Public Holiday - Freedom Day Observed
Tuesday 29-Apr-25 Special school holiday (Tuesday)
Wednesday 30-Apr-25 Special school holiday (Wednesday)
MAY
Thursday 01-May-25 Public Holiday - Workers Day (Thursday)
Friday 02-May-25 Special school holiday (Friday)
Sunday 04-May-25 KZNGU Mens League day
Sat-Sun 10-11 May 25 Free State Open, Closed, Junior & Mid-Amateur Championship FS Vaal de Grace
Sunday 11-May-25 Mothers Day
Sunday 11-May-25 Durban Region Championships DR Kloof CC
Fri,Sat & Sun 16-18 May 25 KZNGU Mens Open SP Championship Princes Grant
Mon-Fri 20-23 May 25 SA Women's Inter Provincial Tournament GolfRSA Ruimsig GC
Sunday 25-May-25 WP Women’s Mid-Am & Senior Championship WP Royal Cape GC
Sunday 25-May-25 KZNGU Mens League day
Sun-Wed 25 - 28 May KZNSWGS Senior Nationals Irene
JUN
Sunday 01-Jun-25 KZNGU Mens League day
Sunday 08-Jun-25 Comrades
Sat-Sun 7-8 Jun 25 Limpopo Junior, Open, Closed & Mid-Amateur & Senior Championship LP
Monday 09-Jun-25 KZNSWGS Strokeplay Champs Royal Durban
15-Jun-25 15-Jun-25 Fathers Day
Monday 16-Jun-25 Public Holiday - Youth Day (long weekend)
Sat-Sun 21-22 Jun- 25 Southern Cape Mid-Amateur Open SC Fancourt
Sunday 22-Jun-25 KZNGU Mens League day
Monday 30-Jun-25 Inland / Coastal School Holidays start
Mon-Wed 30 Jun- 2 Jul NOMADS SA Girls Championship GolfRSA San Lameer
Mon-Wed 30 Jun- 2 Jul NOMADS Coastal NOoM 2 GolfRSA Port Elizabeth GC
JULY
Sunday 06-Jul-25 KZNGU Mens League day



Fri-Sat 4-5  Jul 25 KZNLGA  Junior Champs KZN San Lameer
 Sun 13-Jul-25 KZNGU Mens IGF North Coast Open Umhlali
Mon-Wed 14-16 Jul 25 NOMADS Inland NOoM 2 GolfRSA CMR
Monday 21-Jul-25 KZNSWGS Gladys Paul Trophy Umhlali
Tuesday 22-Jul-25 School starts
Sunday 27-Jul-25 South Coast Region Champs SCR San Lameer
Sunday 27-Jul-25 KZNGU Mens League day
AUG
Sun-Mon 3-4 Aug 25 Northern Cape Open Championship NC
Sun 03-Aug-25 KZNGU Mens Mid-Am Open Victoria CC
Mon - Tues 4-5 Aug 25 SA High Schools Championship Boys & Girls GolfRSA Middelburg
Mon - Tues 4-5 Aug 25 Ernie Els SA Primary School Championship Boys & Girls GolfRSA Rondebosch Golf Club
Mon - Thurs 4-7 Aug 25 SA Women's Mid Amateur Inter Provincial Tournament GolfRSA Fancourt
Fri-Sun 8-10 Aug 25 Southern Cape Open SC Knysna GC
Saturday 09-Aug-25 Public Holiday - Womans Day
Sunday 10-Aug-25 North Coast Region Champs Princes Grant
Sunday 10-Aug-25 KZNGU Mens League day
Wed- Sun 13-17 Aug 25 KZNGU Mens KZN Amateur Selborne
Monday 18-Aug-25 KZNSWGS Interbranch + Hippo Trophy Selborne
Sunday 24-Aug-25 KZNGU Mens League day
Sat-Mon 30 Aug-1 Sep Ekurhuleni Open & Junior Championship Mid-Amateur & Senior  EK
Sun-Mon 24-25 Aug 25 KZNLGA Mid Ams KZN Selborne
SEP
Fri-Sun 5-7 Sep 25 Champ of Champs GolfRSA / KZN Kloof CC
Sunday 07-Sep-25 KZNGU Mens League day
Sunday 14-Sep-25 Boland Mid-Amateur and Senior Championship BL Paarl GC
 Sun 21-Sep-25 KZNGU Mens Mid-Am Open Port Shepstone CC
Wednesday 24-Sep-25 Public Holiday - Heritage Day
Sat - Sun 27-28 Sep-25 Inter Region Final KZN  / NCR Richards Bay CC
Sat-Sun 27-28 Sep 25 Boland Ladies and Junior Championship BL
OCT
Mon 06-Oct-25 School holidays start
Tues - Thurs 6-8 Oct  25 SA Women's 72 Hole Teams Championship GolfRSA Koro Creek
Tues - Thurs 7-9 Oct  25 Nomads SA 13 Championship GolfRSA Magalies Park
Sat-Sun 11-12 Oct 25 Gauteng North Womens Open Woodhill CC
Sunday 12-Oct-25 Midlands Region Champs Midlands Victoria CC

NOMADS SA U13 Championship Boys & Girls GolfRSA
GolfRSA Champion of Champions - National Finals GolfRSA

Monday 13-Oct-25 school starts
Thurs 16-18 Oct 25 KZNLGA Inter-Club KZN / SCR Southbroom GC
Sat - Sun 18-19 Oct 25 Ackerman Championship WP Strand GC
 Sun 19-Oct-25 KZNGU Mens Maritzburg Open Maritzburg CC



Fri-Sun 24-26 Oct 25 KZNGU (Mens) Inter - Club + AGM Umk/Sel/Umdoni
Fri-Sun 24-26 Oct 25 Mpumalanga Open, Junior, Mid-Amateur and Senior Championship MP
NOV
Mon - Wed 3-5 Nov 25 SA Women's Mid Amateur Championship GolfRSA The Els Club, Copperleaf
Monday 24-Nov-25 KZNSWGS Senior Womens AGM and 4 ball alliance Royal Durban
DEC

10-Dec-25 Schools close
Thurs-Fri 11-Dec-25 Joburg Junior U15 Open GolfRSA Royal Jhb West

Natalia Foursomes to be played in the South Coast Region


